THURSTON PARISH COUNCIL
Parish Council Office
New Green Centre
Thurston IP31 3TG

Tel: 01359 232854

e-mail: info@thurstonparishcouncil.gov.uk website: https://thurstonparishcouncil.uk/



The Parish Councillors of THURSTON Emergency Planning Committee are summoned to attend a meeting in Recreation Ground Pavilion on July 26th at 6.00pm.

The Council, members of the public and press may record/film/photograph or broadcast this meeting when the public and press are not lawfully excluded.

AGENDA

NOENDA		
1.	Opening including Statement	6.00
2.	Apologies –	
	a) Council to receive apologies for absence	
	b) Council to consent to accept apologies received	
3.	Declarations of interests	6.01
	a) To receive declarations of disclosable pecuniary interests, other registerable interests and non-	
	registerable interests as detailed in Appendix B of the LGA Model Code of Conduct.	
	b) To note the determination of requests for dispensations in accordance with Council's	
	Dispensation Policy.	
4.	Minutes – to confirm acceptance of the minutes of the meeting of:	6.02
	a) October 26 th 2022 and June 28 th 2023.	
5.	To receive comments from the members of the public present:	6.03
	a) On the agenda under discussion.	
	b) On any other matters relating to emergency plan matters within the village of Thurston.	
6.	Emergency Planning for Thurston to consider the following matters:	6.18
	a) To review and consider any amendments to the adopted Emergency Plan for Thurston	
	previously circulated to Councillors by the Deputy Clerk;	
	b) To discuss the impact of flash storm flooding on roads;	
	c) To discuss drainage problems within Thurston;	
	d) To discuss impact of major traffic accidents within Thurston and consequences of major traffic	
	issues on the A14 corridor;	
	e) To review and consider information provided on the website and within the emergency	
	planning booklet that is available for public reference.	
7.	To confirm the date of the next Emergency Plan Meetings.	6.38
8.	Close of the Meeting	6.40

Victoria & Waples

Victoria S Waples Proper Officer to the Council 21.07.2023

